ROM PRICING - EMERGENCY REPAIR
NORTH TEXAS CONTRACTING
GRAND PRAIRIE - BRIDGE UNDERMINE / WATER BLOW OUT

LABOR BREAKDOWNS (10 HOUR WORKING DAYS)
(TOTAL ESTIMATED LABOR - 10 WORKING DAYS)

SUPERINTENDENT (1)
FOREMAN (1)
OPERATOR (2)

SKILLED LABOR (2)
SEMI-SKILLED LABOR (2)
LABORER (1)

DRIVER (1)

EQUIPMENT BREAKDOWNS (SEE ATTACHED BLUE BOOK RATES)

FOREMAN / SUPT / COMPANY VEHICLE
HAUL TRUCK

LOW BOY TRAILER

TANDEM DUMP TRUCK

FUEL / LUBE TRUCK

KOMATSU PC-400 EXCAVATOR
KOMATSU WA-250 WHEEL LOADER
INGERSALL RAND SD-45 COMPACTOR
WATER TRUCK

TRENCH BOXES (2 EA W/ SPREADERS)

MATERIALS / MISCELL

FLOWABLE FILL (BEST GUESS)

STONE EMBEDMENT

CONCRETE (PAVING, SW, BLOCKING & RIP RAP)
REBAR

CHAIRS / EJ/ FORM, ETC...

8"/12" WATER PIPE

8"/12" SEWER PIPE

DI FITTINGS / MEGALUGS

SS SLEEVES / ADAPTORS

MISCELL PIPE MATERIALS - TESTING

SUBCONTRACTORS

METAL BEAM GUARD REPLACE
SAW CUT EX. CONCRETE
BARRICADES

JOINT SEALANT

TV INSPECT SS

TOTALS & MARK UP SUMMARY

TOTAL LABOR AMOUNT (LABOR BURDEN @ 46.5% ADDED)
COMBINED EQUIPMENT & MATERIAL SUBTOTALS
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT (20%)

BONDING ADJUSTMENT (2 %)

REGULAR
HOURS
CHARGED

40.00
80.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
80.00
145.00

UNIT

CcYy
CcY
CcYy
LBS
LS
LF
LF

EA
LS

UNIT

MIN

MIN
LS
LS

MIN

REGULAR
RATES

68.14
49.50
23.00
21.00
19.00
16.50
25.00

B e A A

QUANTITY

150
25
25

100
20
70
70
50

100

oT
HOURS
CHARGED

10
20
40
40
40
20
0

OVERTIME
RATES
ADDED

$ 102.21
$ 74.25
$ 34.50
$ 31.50
$ 28.50
$ 24.75
$ 37.50

SUBTOTAL LABOR

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

UNIT PRICE

15.29
78.25
25.40
86.52
77.44
195.09
51.58
36.05
40.19
4,285.00

SUBTOTAL EQUIPMENT

QUANTITY

150
40

R e A R e I R

UNIT PRICE

106.00
42.00
118.00
0.47
1,500.00
16.00
8.00
3,000.00
350.00
1,000.00

SUBTOTAL MATERIALS

QUANTITY

PR R W

$
$
$
$
$

UNIT PRICE

3,500.00
450.00
2,800.00
850.00
950.00

SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTORS

NTC TOTALS

SUBCONTRACTOR COST
10 % SUB MARK UP

TOTAL

ROUNDED TOTAL

TOTAL

2,293.50
1,956.25
635.00
8,652.00
1,548.80
13,656.30
3,610.60
1,802.50
4,019.00
8,570.00

R R R e A AR AR T

$ 46,743.95
TOTAL

$ 15,900.00
$ 1,680.00
$ 2,950.00
$ 1,410.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 640.00
$ 160.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 700.00
$ 1,000.00

$ 28,940.00
TOTAL

$ 3,500.00
$ 1,350.00
$ 2,800.00
$ 850.00
$ 950.00

$ 9,450.00

TOTAL
AMOUNT

$ 41,741.81
$ 75,683.95
$ 23,485.15
$ 2,818.22

$143,729.12

$ 9,450.00
$ 945.00

$154,124.12
$154,124.00

R e R A

@

TOTAL
LABOR
AMOUNT

3,747.70
5,445.00
5,060.00
4,620.00
4,180.00
1,815.00
3,625.00

28,492.70
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Rental Rate Blue Book®

February 10, 2013

On-Highway Light Duty Trucks

Miscellaneous Models

Size Class:
100 - 199 HP 100 - 199 HP

Configuration for On-Highway Light Duty Trucks

Power Mode Diesel Cab Type Crew
Axle Configuration 4X4 Ton Rating 1/2
Horsepower 160.0
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $855.00 $240.00 $60.00 $9.00 $10.85 $15.71
Adjustments
Region (Texas: ($73.53) ($20.64) ($5.16) ($0.77)
91.4%)
Model Year (2012: - - - -
100%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $781.47 $219.36 $54.84 $8.23 $10.85 $15.29
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 59% $504.45 / mo
Overhaul (ownership) 27% $230.85/ mo
CFC (ownership) 4% $34.20 / mo
Indirect (ownership) 10% $85.50 / mo
Fuel (operating) @ $4.13 73% $7.93/ hr

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2012

All material herein © 2003-2013 Penton Media, Inc. All rights reserved.

Page 1 of 1
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March 18, 2013
Rental Rate Blue Book® Haul Truck

On-Highway Truck Tractors

Miscellaneous Models

Size Class:
60,001 GVW & Over 60,001 GVW & Over

Configuration for On-Highway Truck Tractors

Power Mode Diesel Axle Configuration 6X4
Maximum Gross Vehicle Weight 75,000 Ibs Horsepower 400.0
Equipment Notes: Non-Sleeper Cab

Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $3,925.00 $1,100.00 $275.00 $41.00 $58.05 $80.35
Adjustments
Region (Texas: ($337.55) ($94.60) ($23.65) ($3.53)
91.4%)
Model Year (2011: ($32.29) ($9.05) ($2.26) ($0.34)
99.1%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $3,555.16 $996.35 $249.09 $37.13 $58.05 $78.25
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 47% $1,844.75 / mo
Overhaul (ownership) 39% $1,530.75 / mo
CFC (ownership) 5% $196.25 / mo
Indirect (ownership) 9% $353.25/ mo
Fuel (operating) @ $4.13 70% $40.47 / hr

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2012

All material herein © 2003-2013 Penton Media, Inc. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1
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Rental Rate Blue Book®

Low Boy Trailer  for Haul

Truck

March 18, 2013

Hydraulic Removable Gooseneck Equipment Trailers

Miscellaneous Models

Size Class:
All All

Configuration for Hydraulic Removable Gooseneck Equipment Trailers

Number of Axles Number of Tires 12
Capacity
Equipment Notes: Costs do not include self-contained power pack.
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $3,010.00 $845.00 $210.00 $32.00 $11.00 $28.10
Adjustments
Region (Texas: ($397.32) ($111.54) ($27.72) ($4.22)
86.8%)
Model Year (2010: ($78.38) ($22.00) ($5.47) ($0.83)
97%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $2,534.30 $711.46 $176.81 $26.95 $11.00 $25.40
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 45% $1,354.50 / mo
Overhaul (ownership) 34% $1,023.40 / mo
CFC (ownership) 5% $150.50 / mo
Indirect (ownership) 16% $481.60 / mo

Fuel (operating)

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2012

All material herein © 2003-2013 Penton Media, Inc. All rights reserved.

Fuel cost data is not available for these rates.
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Rental Rate Blue Book®

July 6, 2015

On-Highway Truck Tractors
Miscellaneous Models

Size Class:
Gross Vehicle Weight 60,001 GVW & Over

Configuration for On-Highway Truck Tractors

Power Mode Diesel Axle Configuration 6X6
Maximum Gross Vehicle Weight 70,000 Ibs Horsepower 450.0
Equipment Notes: Non-Sleeper Cab
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $4,125.00 $1,155.00 $290.00 $44.00 $56.10 $79.54
Adjustments
Region (Texas: ($354.75) ($99.33) ($24.94) ($3.78)
91.4%)
Model Year (2014: ($15.08) ($4.22) ($1.06) ($0.16)
99.6%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $3,755.17 $1,051.45 $264.00 $40.06 $56.10 $77.44
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 44% $1,815.00 / mo
Overhaul (ownership) 43% $1,773.75/ mo
CFC (ownership) 4% $165.00 / mo
Indirect (ownership) 9% $371.25/ mo
Fuel (operating) @ $3.46 68% $38.15 / hr

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2015

All material herein © 2003-2015 Penton All rights reserved.

Page 1 of 1
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Rental Rate Blue Book®

February 10, 2013

On-Highway Rear Dumps
Miscellaneous Models

Size Class:
60,001 GVW & Over 60,001 GVW & Over

Configuration for On-Highway Rear Dumps

Power Mode Diesel
Maximum Gross Vehicle Weight 70,000 Ibs
Horsepower 400.0

Axle Configuration

Struck Capacity

6X4
12--18 cy

Equipment Notes: Highway type rear dump equipment presents a broad variance in list price for similar load rated capacities. Engine, axle, and
transmission combinations can significantly vary the rate. Costs listed here reflect an average purchase price average purchase price and are presented

only for comparative purposes.

Blue Book Rates

* FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $4,190.00 $1,175.00 $295.00 $44.00 $65.00 $88.81
Adjustments
Region (Texas: ($360.34) ($101.05) ($25.37) ($3.78)
91.4%)
Model Year (2011: ($42.13) ($11.81) ($2.97) ($0.44)
98.9%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $3,787.53 $1,062.14 $266.66 $39.78 $65.00 $86.52
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 52% $2,178.80 / mo
Overhaul (ownership) 31% $1,298.90 / mo
CFC (ownership) 5% $209.50 / mo
Indirect (ownership) 12% $502.80 / mo
Fuel (operating) @ $4.13 71% $46.26 / hr

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2012

All material herein © 2003-2013 Penton Media, Inc. All rights reserved.

Page 1 of 1
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Rental Rate Blue Book® February 10, 2013
Komatsu PC400LC-8 (disc. 2010) J

Crawler Mounted Hydraulic Excavators

Size Class:

40.1 - 50.0 MTons 40.1 - 50.0 MTons
Weight:

100,636 Ibs.

Configuration for PC400LC-8

Power Mode Diesel Bucket Capacity - Heaped 2.54 cy
Operating Weight 45.65 MT Net Horsepower 345.0

Equipment Notes: Bucket included in rate, unless otherwise noted.

Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $16,355.00 $4,580.00 $1,145.00 $170.00 $110.90 $203.83
Adjustments
Region (Texas: ($1,537.37) ($430.52) ($107.63) ($15.98)
90.6%)
Model Year (2010: - - - -
100%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $14,817.63 $4,149.48 $1,037.37 $154.02 $110.90 $195.09
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 41% $6,705.55 / mo
Overhaul (ownership) 46% $7,523.30 / mo
CFC (ownership) 6% $981.30 / mo
Indirect (ownership) 7% $1,144.85/ mo
Fuel (operating) @ $4.13 54% $59.84 / hr

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2012

All material herein © 2003-2013 Penton Media, Inc. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1
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Rental Rate Blue Book® February 10, 2013

Komatsu WA250PZ-6
4-Wd Articulated Wheel Loaders

Size Class:

135 - 149 HP 135 - 149 HP
Weight:

27,778 Ibs.

Configuration for WA250PZ-6

Power Mode Diesel Bucket Capacity - Heaped 3.00 cy
Net Horsepower 138.0 Operator Protection EROPS

Equipment Notes: Includes General Purpose bucket and ROPS, unless otherwise noted.

Blue Book Rates
* FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $4,140.00 $1,160.00 $290.00 $44.00 $31.30 $54.82
Adjustments
Region (Texas: ($459.54) ($128.76) ($32.19) ($4.88)
88.9%)
Model Year (2012: ($110.41) ($30.94) ($7.73) ($1.17)
97%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $3,570.05 $1,000.30 $250.08 $37.95 $31.30 $51.58
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 45% $1,863.00 / mo
Overhaul (ownership) 36% $1,490.40/ mo
CFC (ownership) 8% $331.20 / mo
Indirect (ownership) 11% $455.40 / mo
Fuel (operating) @ $4.13 59% $18.35/ hr

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2012

All material herein © 2003-2013 Penton Media, Inc. All rights reserved.
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Rental Rate Blue Book® February 10, 2013
Ingersoll Rand SD45F TF (disc. 2007)

Single Drum Vibratory Compactors

Size Class:

5.0-7.9 MTons 5.0 - 7.9 MTons
Weight:

11,350 Ibs.

Configuration for SD45F TF

Power Mode Diesel Drum Width 54"
Drum Type Padfoot Net Horsepower 80.0

Manufacturer Notes: Refer to VOLVO for other models.

Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $2,500.00 $700.00 $175.00 $26.00 $23.35 $37.55
Adjustments
Region (Texas: ($265.00) ($74.20) ($18.55) ($2.76)
89.4%)
Model Year (2007: - - - -
100%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $2,235.00 $625.80 $156.45 $23.24 $23.35 $36.05
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 53% $1,325.00 / mo
Overhaul (ownership) 27% $675.00 / mo
CFC (ownership) 7% $175.00 / mo
Indirect (ownership) 13% $325.00 / mo
Fuel (operating) @ $3.98 35% $8.28 / hr

Revised Date: 1st Half 2013

All material herein © 2003-2013 Penton Media, Inc. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1
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Rental Rate Blue Book®

February 10, 2013

On-Highway Water Tankers

Miscellaneous Models

Size Class:
To 199 HP To 199 HP

Configuration for On-Highway Water Tankers

Power Mode Diesel Tank Capacity 3,000 gal
Horsepower 190.0
Equipment Notes: Rates include pump and rear spray system.
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $2,240.00 $625.00 $155.00 $23.00 $28.85 $41.58
Adjustments
Region (Texas: ($192.64) ($53.75) ($13.33) ($1.98)
91.4%)
Model Year (2010: ($51.18) ($14.28) ($3.54) ($0.53)
97.5%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $1,996.18 $556.97 $138.13 $20.49 $28.85 $40.19
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 52% $1,164.80 / mo
Overhaul (ownership) 30% $672.00 / mo
CFC (ownership) 5% $112.00 / mo
Indirect (ownership) 13% $291.20 / mo
Fuel (operating) @ $4.13 68% $19.62 / hr

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2012

All material herein © 2003-2013 Penton Media, Inc. All rights reserved.
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